

## OFFICE OF THE ASSAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : GLP.29 /2013

Complainant/ appellant : Shri Chandra Kr. nath

Respondent : BDO, Matia Development Block, Goalpara

Date of hearing : 04.11.2015

Complaint/ Second : Shri Pinuel Basumatary, IA&AS ( Retd) appeal heard by State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 04.11.2015

Both the parties are absent.

Perused the records in the Second Appeal Case.

The following dates are relevant.

1.11.12	RTI Application submitted to PD, DRDA, Goalpara
7.11.12	Transferred u/s 6(3) to BDO, Matia Dev. Block, Goalpara
28.1.13	First Appeal preferred to PD, DRDA, Goalpar
14.3.13	Second Appeal filed before the Commission
16.10.15	Hearing Notice.

Perused the written Statement No. MDB/24/RTI/2010-11/627 dtd 2.11.15. It has been submitted that the information sought for has been furnished through letter No. MDB/24/RTI/2010-II/027 dtd 2.11.15. A copy of the letter is enclosed therewith.

As the information sought for has been supplied, the Second Appeal is disposed of.

Pinuel Basumatary
State Information Commissioner, Assam
Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Secretary & Registrar Assam State Information Commission

Memo No. BPT.84/2013/ Dtd. 04.11.2015

Copy to:

- 1. The Block Development Officer, Matia Development Block, Dist. Goalpara, Assam, PIN-783125 for information.
- 2. ShriChandra Kumar Nath, Vill- Bakaitari, PO- Bakaitari, Dist. Goalpara, Assam, PIN-783125 for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.

Secretary & Registrar
Assam State Information Commission